

/12/2002 FC**15**81 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM CO' PATENTS ONLY <u>CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT</u>



102121167

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tove SKELBAEK, Steen ANDERSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
6-5-02	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached / /Yes /X/No	DANOCHEMO A/S Street Address: <u>Malmparken 5, DK-2750 Ballerup</u> Denmark
3. Nature of conveyance:	
/x/ Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name	
Execution Date: 19/12/24	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app the execution date of the application is:	plication,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/710,690	
Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document s be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and hould 1 and patents involved: <u>/ 1</u> /
	7. Total F ee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	
Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit Account <u>11-0345</u> if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	DILO
Herbert B. Keil Management B. Keil Management B. Keil Signing	J. Kell S. 15.02 nature Date
000007 08710690	Total number of pages 3
40.00 OP	-

PATENT REEL: 012970 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket In consideration of value received, we Toye Skelbaek and Steen Andersen having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the inventor and owner of an invention described in the United States Patent Application filed herewith entitled " A MICROENCAPSULATED OIL OR FAT PRODUCT

DANOCHEMO A/S sell and assign to:

DENMARK a corporation of:

having business address at:

Malmparken 5, DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", our entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application, and the invention shown and described therein;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents relating to said invention and United States Patent, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention described in said U.S. Patent to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention in said U.S. Patent, to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in said U.S. Patent in all countries.

love skelbar

19/12-94 Date

Signature

Tove Skelbaek 28, Tingmosen DK-3500 Vaerloese DENMARK

Address

Steen Andersen 9B, 1st. floor, Forhaabningsholms Allé DK-1904 Frederiksberg C. DENMARK Address

19/12-94 Date

Signature

Date

Signature

Address

PATENT REEL: 012970 FRAME: 0843 15/05 '02 ONS 16:10 FAX

ZACCO COPENHAGEN

ENT OF CONNER





"Pares C

OCTOBER 29, 1995

PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 2023 1

100**016421**A*

HERBERT B. KEIL KEIL & WEINKAUF 1101 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/23/1995

REEL/FRAME: 7538/0222 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SKELBAEK, TOVE

DOC DATE: 12/19/1994

DOC DATE: 12/19/1994

ASSIGNOR: ANDERSEN, ST

ANDERSEN, STEEN

ASSIGNEE: DANOCHAMO A/S MALMPARKEN 5 BALLERUP, DENMARK DK-2750

SERIAL NUMBER: 08360655 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 01/23/1995 ISSUE DATE:

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 012970 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 06/05/2002